June 30,2019 Decem ber 31, 2018

M in M ax
W eighted

Average M in M ax
W eighted

Average
Capitalization rate 3.38% 5.00% 4.10% 3.38% 5.00% 4.20%
The following table sum m arizes the sensitivity of the fair value of residential investm ent properties to changes in
capitalization ratesasat June 30,2019 and Decem ber31, 2018:

June 30,2019 Decem ber 31, 2018
Rate sensitivity Fairvalue Change in fair value Fairvalue Change in fair value
+ 75 basis points $ 1,243,647 $ (239,484) $ 989,758 $ (186,157)
+ 50 basispoints 1,314,576 (168,555) 1,045,000 (130,915)
+ 25 basis points 1,393,872 (89,259) 1,106,651 (69,264)
Base rate 1,483,131 - 1,175,915 -
- 25 basis points 1,584,391 101,260 1,254,324 78,409
- 50 basispoints 1,700,295 217,164 1,343,864 167,949
- 75 basis points 1,834,342 351,211 1,447,155 271,240

M into Apartm entRealEstate Investm entTrust| Second Q uarter 2019 7

M into Apartm entRealEstate Investm entTrust
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim  Financial
Statem ents
For the three and sixm onthsended June 30,2019
Unaudited
(in thousandsofCanadian dollars, exceptUnitand perUnitam ounts)

The following table sum m arizes the keyvaluation m etricsofthe REIT’scom m ercial properties:

June 30,2019 Decem ber 31, 2018

M in M ax
W eighted

Average M in M ax
W eighted

Average
Discountrate 5.75% 6.75% 5.99% 5.75% 6.75% 6.07%
Term inalcapitalization rate 5.25% 6.25% 5.49% 5.25% 6.25% 5.54%
Num berofdiscountyears 10.00 10.00
The table below sum m arizes the sensitivity of the fair value of com m ercial properties to changes in the capitalization
and discountrates as at June 30,2019 and Decem ber31, 2018:

June 30,2019 Decem ber 31, 2018
Rate sensitivity Fairvalue Change in fair value Fairvalue Change in fair value
+ 75 basis points $ 19,650 $ (3,170) $ 18,738 $ (3,158)
+ 50 basispoints 20,650 (2,170) 19,703 (2,193)
+ 25 basis points 21,700 (1,120) 20,755 (1,141)
Base rate 22,820 - 21,896 -
- 25 basis points 24,130 1,310 23,166 1,270
- 50 basispoints 25,440 2,620 24,558 2,662
- 75 basis points 27,020 4,200 26,099 4,203

4. Acquisitionsofinvestm entproperty
The REIT com pleted the following investm entproperty acquisitions during the six m onths ended June 30,2019, which
were accounted foras asset acquisitions and have contributed to the operating results effective from  the acquisition
date:

Property
Date of

acquisition
Total

acquisition cost
M ortgage
financing

Interestrate
and m aturity

O wnership
interest

370 & 380 Q uarryW ay SE,
Calgary,AB January 7,2019 $ 63,954 $ 44,316

3.04%
Septem ber1,2029 100%

740 & 750 YorkM illsRoad and 17
Farm stead Road,Toronto,O N M ay 1, 2019 76,804 23,392

2.82%